
 

 

  North Cestrian School  Term Dates 2026-2027  
 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 

 
INSET (Staff only)    Tuesday 1st  September 2026 
INSET (Staff Only)   Wednesday 2nd September  
Term begins:  Year7   Thursday 3rd  September  
Term begins:  Rest of School:  Friday 4th  September 

Year 7,8 & 9 (by 0830) 
Year 10 & 11 (0950-1000)  

Term breaks:    Thursday 22nd October   
INSET (Staff Only)    Friday 23rd  October 
Half-term Break:    Friday 23rd  October to Friday 30th  October inclusive 
Term resumes:    Monday 2nd November    
Term ends:     Friday 18th December (1200)    

SPRING TERM 2027 

Term begins:     Monday 4th January 2027 
Term breaks:    Friday 12th February 
Half-term Break:    Monday 15th February to Monday 22nd  February inclusive  
INSET (Staff only)   Monday 22nd February 
Term resumes:    Tuesday 23rd  February  
Term ends:    Thursday 25th March  
Note:      Good Friday: 26th March      Easter Monday: 29th March  

SUMMER TERM 2027 

Term begins:    Monday 12th April 
School Closed for Bank Holiday Monday 3rd  May  
Term breaks:    Friday 28th  May 
Half-term Holiday:   Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June inclusive  
Note     Bank Holiday Monday May 31st      
Term resumes:    Monday 7th June 
INSET (Staff only)   Wednesday 16th June 
Term ends:    Friday 16th July (1200)  

AUTUMN TERM 2027 

INSET (Staff Only)   Wednesday 1st September 2027 
INSET (Staff Only)   Thursday 2nd September  
Term begins Year 7   Friday 3rd September (0830) 
Term begins Rest of School:  Monday 6th September  

Year 7,8 & 9 (by 0830) 
Year 10 & 11 (0950-1000)  

 


